Cardiology 23

Andrew R. Leventhal, MD, PhD



Marshall Cardiology Byrd Clinical Center 1249 15th Street, Fourth Floor Huntington, WV 25701

304-691-8500

Hospital privileges: Cabell Huntington Hospital Specialized services: Adult congenital heart care, affiliated with University of Kentucky Heart and Vascular Institute

Board certification: American Board of Internal Medicine sub-specialty certification in Cardiovascular Disease

After-hours: 304-691-8500 Fax: 304-691-8520 Website: www.marshallhealth.org/cardiology

George J. Linsenmeyer III, MD 304-691-8500



Marshall Cardiology Byrd Clinical Center 1249 15th Street, Fourth Floor Huntington, WV 25701

Additional location: Rivers Health 2520 Valley Drive Point Pleasant, WV 25550

Hospital privileges: St. Mary's Medical Center, Cabell Huntington Hospital Board certification: American Board of Internal Medicine, subspecialty certifications in Cardiovascular Disease and Interventional Cardiology, Certified: Board of Nuclear Cardiology, Certified in Thoracic Echocardiography: National Board of Echocardiography Medical school: West Virginia University, Morgantown, WV Residency: St. Louis University Group Hospitals, St. Louis, MO; Fellowship: University of Cincinnati, Cincinnati, OH Membership: Fellow, Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions, Fellow, American College of Cardiology Website: www.marshallhealth.org

Jason P. Mader, DO

304-691-8500



Marshall Cardiology Byrd Clinical Center 1249 15th Street, Fourth Floor Huntington, WV 25701

Hospital privileges: Cabell Huntington Hospital, St. Mary's Medical Center Specialized services: Invasive cardiology, device implant & interpretive, peripheral vascular disease, and pulmonary embolism and deep vein thrombosis

Board certification: American Board of Internal Medicine, sub-specialty in Cardiovascular Disease Medical school: West Virginia School of Osteopathic Medicine, Lewisburg, WV Residency: Marshall University Joan C. Edwards School of Medicine, Huntington, WV; CAMC/West Virginia University, Charleston, WV Fellowship: Interventional Cardiology -Marshall University Joan C. Edwards School of Medicine, Huntington, WV Memberships: American College of Physicians, American College of Cardiology, American Osteopathic Association After-hours: 304-691-8500 Fax: 304-691-8520 Website: www.marshallhealth.org/cardiology

Marshall University Interventional Cardiology Fellows

Rameez Sayyed, MD, Program Director Department of Cardiovascular Services Erma Ora Byrd Clinical Center 1249 15th Street, Suite 4000 Huntington, WV 25701 304-691-8500

Kanaan Mansoor, MMBS Olusola Olubowale, MBChB